FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

P.S.C. KY NO. 2

TWENTY-FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 5

CANCELLING

ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION NAME OF UTILITY

TWENTY-THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 5

	as Cost Adjustments e No. 2018-00337	S] .
Applicable For all Mcf billed under General Sales Servic Gas Charge = GCA GCA = EGC + CF + RF + PI		Sales Service (G-2).	9 1 2018
Gas Cost Adjustment Components EGC (Expected Gas Cost Component)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	(R, R)
CF (Correction Factor)	(0.2849)	(0.2849)	(1, 1)
RF (Refund Adjustment)	0.0000	0.0000	(-, -)
PBRRF (Performance Based Rate Recovery Factor)	0.1852	0.1852	(-, -)
GCA (Gas Cost Adjustment)	\$4.3231	\$3.0151	(R, R)
	9 12 12	<i>i</i>	

DATE OF ISSUE	September 28, 2019		
_	MONTH / DATE / YEAR		
DATE EFFECTIV	E November 1, 2018		
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR		
ISSUED BY	/s/ Mark A. Martin		
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER		
TITLE Vice Pres	sident – Rates & Regulatory Affairs		
BY AUTHORITY	OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
IN CASE NO 2	ASE NO 2018-00337 DATED October 19, 2018		

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director
Steven R. Punson
EFFECTIVE
11/1/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

FOR ENTIRE SERVICE AREA

P.S.C. KY NO. 2

TWENTY-THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 5

CANCELLING

ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION

NAME OF UTILITY

TWENTY SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 5

	Gas Cost Adjustments se No. 2018-00233	5	
Applicable	Sa.		
For all Mcf billed under General Sales Serv	rice (G-1) and Interruptible S	ales Service (G-2).	
Gas Charge = GCA		CANCEL!	ED
GCA = EGC + CF + RF +	PBRRF	KEALDEST PL	3 LIC
Gas Cost Adjustment Components	<u> </u>	G-2	- ALLENN
EGC (Expected Gas Cost Component)	4.7812	3.4730	(I, I)
CF (Correction Factor)	(0.3093)	(0.3093)	(R, R)
RF (Refund Adjustment)	0.0000	0.0000	(-, -)
PBRRF (Performance Based Rate Recovery Factor)	0.1852	0.1852	(-, -)
GCA (Gas Cost Adjustment)	<u>\$4.6571</u>	\$3.3489	(R, R)

DATE OF ISSUE	June 29, 2018
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
DATE EFFECTIVE	August 1, 2018
	MONTH / DATE / YEAR
ISSUED BY	/s/ Mark A. Martin
	SIGNATURE OF OFFICER
TITLE Vice Presid	ent – Rates & Regulatory Affairs
BY AUTHORITY O	F ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO 201	8-00233 DATED July 24, 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Sturen R. Punson
EFFECTIVE
8/1/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5 011 SECTION 9 (1)